Date 5/2/2024

Contract Name:

East-West Bus Rapid Transit Main Body, Madison, Dane Change Order No. CcO 10
County, Wisconsin Contract No. 8716
Project/MUNIS No.
Change Order Project No.
Ald District
Change Order Description:
Adding No-Cost Change Order for for time extension. Account Numbers for this Change Order:
Contractor:
ZENITH TECH INC
N6 W23633 BLUEMOUND RD
WAUKESHA WI 53186
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: *Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price
Item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price N/B* Total
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 0.00% 0.00
The Original Contract Total 65,743,246.28
Sum of previous Change Orders 3.70% 2,429,552.54
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 103.70% 68,172,798.82
This contract is a Calendar Days contract with an original completion date of August 1, 2024. This change order adjusts the
completion date for all items west of Stoughton Road to be done by September 6, 2024, and an overall project completion
date of September 19, 2024. Liquidated damages, spelled out Section 2-1 of the Special Provisions, penalizes the
contractor for not finishing each of four segments by the completion date. Segment 4, from Blair Street to East Springs
Drive encompasses this split at Stoughton Road. Therefore, if the part of Segment 4 between Blair Street and Stoughton
Road is not completed by September 6, 2024, the liquidated damages for Segment 4 will be prorated by route mile.

Contractor's Acceptance
By
Title
Date

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) Date
Construction Inspector
Construction Supervisor
Engineer Monty Carlson
Board of Public Works

5/2/2024

Contract paid to date| $ 37,952,660.52 |

ROUTING:
EN Admin
Greg Fries
Chase O'Brien




